

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20228/2006

BAPUJI EDU. ASS.,J.J.M.MEDICAL COLG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10146 of 2007 - With office report

Date: 16/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner in SLP(C)No. 20228 of 2006 is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of dasti service.

The petitioner in SLP(C)No. 10146 of 2006 shall take fresh steps within two weeks to complete the service.

List again on 21.10.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar