

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1544/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in CWP No. 7674/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.L.D.E. ASSOCN'S B.M.PATIL MED.COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing process fee,permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Additional dasti service is allowed, so far as Respondent Nos. 2 and
3 are concerned. Additional notice of Respondent No. 104 be forwarded
to City Civil Court Hyderabad for service upon unserved respondent as
provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 17th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG