

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1544/2007

B.L.D.E. ASSOCN'S B.M.PATIL MED.COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Earlier order be complied with at the earliest without fail.

List the matter on 4.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar