

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25833/2009

HYDERABD.KAR.EDU.STY.S.N.INST.OF DEN SC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIK MOHD.MOINUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Krishan Kumar Singh,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner also seeks dasti service in addition. Granted. If steps taken, issue notice thereafter.

Await return of notice.  
List the matter on 24.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar