

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25833/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in WP No.  
10067/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HYDERABD.KAR.EDU.STY.S.N.INST.OF DEN SC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEIK MOHD.MOINUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the process fee as well as three spare copies have now been filed in accordance with the Office Report. Application for condonation of delay in filing process fee may be filed within two weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master