

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20228/2006

BAPUJI EDU. ASS.,J.J.M.MEDICAL COLG. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE&ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25833 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A.Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.20228/2006

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

2

In SLP(C) No. 25833/2009

Service is complete. Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have

been served. Vakalatnama not filed. No representation

also. Hence this the matter before the Hon'ble Court as

per the Rules.

List incomplete matter on 11.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)

REGISTRAR