

ITEM NO.24  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20228/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in WP  
No.7674/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BAPUJI EDU. ASS.,J.J.M.MEDICAL COLG. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE&ORS Respondent(s)  
( office report on default )

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar Pridesh, Adv.  
For Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv(NP)  
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv(NP)  
Mr.Prithvi Raj B.N., Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, after obtaining  
proper instructions, submits that respondent  
nos.9,10,40,56,77,87, 90 and 95 may be deleted from the array  
of parties, at his own risk. Request is granted. Accordingly,  
the aforesaid respondents are deleted from the array of  
parties.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master