

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20228/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in WP No.7674/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BAPUJI EDU. ASS.,J.J.M.MEDICAL COLG.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.FOR FIXATION OF FEE STRUCTURE&ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10146 of 2007
(With applns. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1544 of 2007
(With applns. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25833 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5331-5332 of 2008
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For the parties:

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Naveen, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Sikka, Adv.

2

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesh, Adv.
Mr. Karan J., Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, learned counsel appearing for respondents, on instructions, submits that during the pendency of the special leave petitions, the High Court has disposed of the main writ petition on merits.

These special leave petitions are filed against the interim order passed by the High Court. Since the main matter itself is disposed of by the High Court, in our opinion, as on today nothing survives in these petitions for consideration. Therefore, the special leave petitions are disposed of without hearing as they had become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER